
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003422-2024 

Tender

Oriau Gofal Cartref - Ardaloedd Ffestiniog ac Eifionydd /
Domiciliary Care Hours for - Ffestiniog and Eifionydd
Areas

Gwynedd Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-003422

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04367e  

Published 1 February 2024, 4:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Gwynedd Council

Uned Caffael / Procurement Unit, Swyddfeydd y Cyngor, Stryd y Jel / Council Offices,
Shirehall Street

Caernarfon

LL55 1SH

Contact

Ceri Jones

Email

cerilowrijones@gwynedd.llyw.cymru

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003422-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003422-2024
mailto:cerilowrijones@gwynedd.llyw.cymru


Page 2 to 8

Telephone

+44 7818442177

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL12 - Gwynedd

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.gwynedd.llyw.cymru

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0361

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained at

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/esop/toolkit/negotiation/document/allDocumen
tsList.do?reset=true&_ncp=1706801367096.13248-3

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/esop/toolkit/negotiation/document/allDocumen
tsList.do?reset=true&_ncp=1706801367096.13248-3

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

http://www.gwynedd.llyw.cymru
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0361
https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/esop/toolkit/negotiation/document/allDocumentsList.do?reset=true&_ncp=1706801367096.13248-3
https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/esop/toolkit/negotiation/document/allDocumentsList.do?reset=true&_ncp=1706801367096.13248-3
https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/esop/toolkit/negotiation/document/allDocumentsList.do?reset=true&_ncp=1706801367096.13248-3
https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/esop/toolkit/negotiation/document/allDocumentsList.do?reset=true&_ncp=1706801367096.13248-3


Page 3 to 8

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/esop/toolkit/negotiation/document/allDocumen
tsList.do?reset=true&_ncp=1706801367096.13248-3

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/esop/toolkit/negotiation/document/allDocumentsList.do?reset=true&_ncp=1706801367096.13248-3
https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/esop/toolkit/negotiation/document/allDocumentsList.do?reset=true&_ncp=1706801367096.13248-3


Page 4 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Oriau Gofal Cartref - Ardaloedd Ffestiniog ac Eifionydd / Domiciliary Care Hours for -
Ffestiniog and Eifionydd Areas

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85310000 - Social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Oriau Gofal Cartref - Ardaloedd Ffestiniog ac Eifionydd

Domiciliary Care Hours - Ffestiniog and Eifionydd Areas

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £110,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Maximum number of lots that may be awarded to one tenderer: 2 

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Gofal Cartref Ardal Ffestiniog / Domiciliary Care Ffestiniog Area

Lot No

1



Page 5 to 8

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85310000 - Social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL12 - Gwynedd

Main site or place of performance

Ardal Blaenau Ffestiniog Area

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Gofal Cartref

Domiciliary Care

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Start date

6 May 2024

End date

26 July 2027

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Gofal Cartref Ardal Eifionydd / Domiciliary Care Eifionydd Area

Lot No

2



Page 6 to 8

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85310000 - Social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL12 - Gwynedd

Main site or place of performance

Ardal Eifionydd

Eifionydd Area

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Oriau Gofal Cartref

Domiciliary Care

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Start date

6 May 2024

End date

26 July 2027

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

1 March 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English, Welsh



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

NOTE: The authority is using eTenderwales to carry out this procurement process. To obtain
further information record your interest on Sell2Wales at 
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/search_switch.aspx?ID=138599

(WA Ref:138599)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/search_switch.aspx?ID=138599
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-29T06:45:45+0100
	TCPDF




